Case No: 1400136/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Evelyn Otoo

Respondent: Bestway Panacea Holdings Limited

Heard at: Bristol On: 5 and 6 July 2023 (hearing)

7 September 2023 (Judgment)

Before: Employment Judge Midgley

Mrs W Ellis Mr E Beese

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss G Hicks, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The claims of constructive unfair dismissal, direct race discrimination and unpaid annual leave are not well founded and they are dismissed.

Employment Judge Midgley

Date 7 September 2023

Judgment sent to the Parties on 22 September 2023

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.